## OF PUBLICATION

## September 24, 2024

Toronto Transit Commission (TTC)

**Description of the premises:** Contract No. H60-10: Malvern Garage On-Grade Pavement Spot Repairs; TTC Purchase Order No. C11SF23417

**O** ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Claims for Lien are to be submitted to Toronto Transit Commission electronically as directed at www.ttc.ca/liens

The contract with Brook Restoration Ltd. (BRL)

dated the 5th day of January, 2024

is terminated on the 22nd day of August, 2024

Date: September 19, 2024

Publication date: September 24, 2024

Form ID: <u>F8-97774</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F8-97774</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice